

150 State Street, PO Box 50, Augusta, Maine 04332 | Telephone: (207) 622-5801 FAX: (207) 626-2858

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: April 29, 2024

Contact: Amanda Cooley, Vice President & Marketing and Communications Officer 207-622-5801 | ACooley@KennebecSavings.Bank

Kennebec Savings Bank Announces Hire of Michael Pietroski

Pietroski fills role of Retail Regional Manager for Central Division

Augusta, ME - Kennebec Savings Bank President & CEO Andrew Silsby recently announced the addition of Michael Pietroski as the Vice President and Retail Regional Manager - Central Division. In his role, Pietroski oversees and leads the Bank's branches in Augusta, Waterville, Winthrop, and Farmingdale, providing a dedicated, personalized customer service that exceeds the expectations of the customers we serve.

"We are delighted to have Michael on the Kennebec Savings Bank team," said Aline Taylor, Senior Vice President & Chief Retail Banking Officer. "In the short time he has been with us, he has leveraged his industry knowledge to introduce fresh perspectives and innovative ideas that are enhancing the in-branch customer experience."



Prior to joining the Bank, he most recently served as Vice President, Business Banking Center Manager III at a Maine-based community bank. Pietroski holds a degree in Business Administration from Husson University.

"I am delighted to be a part of Kennebec Savings Bank in this dynamic position," said Pietroski. "I feel privileged to be part of a team that is so committed to delivering such exceptional financial services to our customers."

For more information, please contact Marketing and Communications Officer Amanda Cooley at 207-622-5801 or ACooley@KennebecSavings.Bank.

###





Kennebec Savings Bank

Continued...

Kennebec Savings Bank is a \$1.7 billion state-chartered community bank, part of a mutual organization, with a team of 200 employees and offices in Augusta, Farmingdale, Freeport, Portland, Waterville, and Winthrop, as well as "KSB Anytime" 24-hour electronic banking centers in Augusta, Farmingdale, Freeport and Manchester. The Bank is proud that its involvement in the community as an employer, a business and as a contributor has led to many other successes besides its own. Member FDIC, Equal Housing Lender.